Decision No	87706	August 16,	1977	ORIGINAL
BEFORE THE PU	BLIC UTILITIE	es commission	OF THE STATI	E OF CALIFORNIA
THOMAS M. CATE	& EDNA P. CA	TE,		
	Complainan	ts, {		
vs.		\(\)	Case No	10334
ANTIOCH MOVING	& STORAGE CO	-, INC-,	(Filed May	18, 1977)
	Defendant.	- {		
		/		
	0	RDER OF DISM	ISSAL	
		ngfiled a re	quest for dis	missal upon

receipt of refund for overcharges from the defendant,

IT IS ORDERED that Case No. 10334 is dismissed.

This order is issued pursuant to Section 308 of the Public Utilities Code and Resolution No. A-4638.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date hereof.

		Dated at _	San Francisco ,	California,	this	: 16th
day	of	August	, 1977.			

L. Farmer

ASSISTANT Executive Director of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California